BD/EH

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 716 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 18, after "and" insert "their" and after "prevent" insert "the"
- 1.3 Page 2, lines 7, 9, 10, 15, 18, 19, 20, and 29, after "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 16, delete "<u>an</u>" and insert "<u>the</u>"
- 1.5 Page 3, line 24, after "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 1.6 Page 3, line 26, before "<u>disproportionately</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 1.7 Page 4, lines 8, 20, 22, and 28, after "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 1.8 Page 5, lines 17, 19, and 21, after "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 1.9 Page 5, line 28, delete the comma
- 1.10 Page 6, line 13, after "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 1.11 Page 6, lines 14 and 30, after the second "or " insert "a"
- 1.12 Page 7, line 1, delete the commas
- 1.13 Page 7, line 7, after "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 1.14 Page 7, line 16, after the first "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 1.15 Page 7, line 21, after "to" insert "provide"
- 1.16 Page 8, line 6, after "<u>not</u>" insert "<u>to</u>"
- 1.17 Page 8, line 10, delete "<u>of</u>" and insert "<u>for</u>"
- 1.18 Page 8, line 7, before "<u>disproportionately</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 1.19 Page 8, line 13, after "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 1.20 Page 8, lines 14, 15, and 20, delete the comma
- 1.21 Page 8, line 19, after the first "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 1.22 Page 9, line 2, delete the second "<u>the</u>" and insert "<u>an</u>"
- 1.23 Page 9, lines 3, 12, and 31, after "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 1.24 Page 9, line 7, delete "and at" and insert ". At" and delete "during" and insert "after" and
- 1.25 after "proceeding" insert a comma
- 1.26 Page 9, line 8, delete the first "to" and insert "the court must"
- 1.27 Page 9, line 17, after the second "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"

- 2.1 Page 9, line 20, delete the comma
- 2.2 Page 9, line 23, after "when" insert "the"
- 2.3 Page 10, lines 7, 21, and 23, after "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 2.4 Page 10, line 18, delete the comma
- 2.5 Page 11, line 7, after "or" insert "a" and delete "who for good" and insert "if the parent"
- 2.6 Page 11, line 8, delete "cause" and after "terminate" insert "the parent's own" and delete
- 2.7 "of the parent's child" and insert "for good cause"
- 2.8 Page 11, lines 11 and 27, after "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 2.9 Page 11, line 28, after the second "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 2.10 Page 12, lines 4, 9, and 15, after "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 2.11 Page 13, line 16, delete "<u>a</u>" and after "<u>through</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 2.12 Page 14, line 14, delete the comma
- 2.13 Page 16, lines 9 and 12, delete the comma
- 2.14 Page 16, line 11, delete "a" and insert "the" and delete the commas
- 2.15 Page 16, line 29, after "<u>American</u>" insert "<u>Child Welfare</u>"
- 2.16 Page 17, lines 10 and 28, delete the comma
- 2.17 Page 17, line 24, after the first "to" insert "the" and delete the comma
- 2.18 Page 18, lines 10 and 32, delete the comma
- 2.19 Page 19, line 28, delete the comma and insert "to work"
- 2.20 Page 20, line 2, delete the comma
- 2.21 Page 20, line 6, delete "other" and insert "another"
- 2.22 Page 20, line 19, after "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 2.23 Page 22, line 4, after "The" insert "cultural competency" and after "training" insert "under
- 2.24 this section"
- 2.25 Page 22, line 6, after "the" insert "cultural competency"
- 2.26 Page 22, line 29, delete the comma
- 2.27 Page 23, line 5, after "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 2.28 Amend the title as follows:

3.1 Page 1, line 4, after "Welfare" insert "Oversight"